REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

Dat	te June 20, 2000 Docket No. UOO / 43 - 1 1			
1.	Division Name/Staff Name Regulatory Oversight/Pruitt			
2.	OPR RGO			
3.				
	Suggested Docket Title Request for name change on Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5650			
_ <u>fı</u>	om Sophisticated Communications, Inc. to Sophisticated Communications, Inc. d/b/a Locin Communication Co.			
d/b/a L.C.C. d/b/a S.C.I.				
5.	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)			
	A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,			
	as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)			
	1. Parties and their representatives (if any)			
	The following the first representatives (11 may)			
!	Sophisticated Communications, Inc.			
_				
_	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)			
_				
_				
_				
_				
_				
6.	Check one: X Documentation is attached.			
	Documentation will be provided with recommendation.			
	\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT. C/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)			

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07488 JUN 208

Print

SOPHISTICATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 2000 JUN 14 AM 10.00 30 THE AM 19 51

June 13, 2000

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. MAIL HOUM ON OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Public Service Commission
State of Florida
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Attn: Record & Reporting Department

Re:

Addition of Fictitious Names

Enclosed, please find a copy of the letter I received from Ms. Biegalski. Ms. Biegalski instructed me to request the company's fictitious names (with documentation enclosed) to be included with my PSC Certification (#5650).

Also, enclosed is a letter with the resolution from a customer's complaint.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely

Michael S Fletcher President/C.E.O.

MF/js

Enclosure

Cc: Mr. Walter Johnson, Jr., Regulatory Specialist III

Cc: Mr. Bob Crawford, Commissioner, Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 20, 1999

LOCIN COMMUNICATION CO. FERNANDEZ, PETR & ASSOCIATES 1200 N.E. 207TH ST MIAMI, FL 33179

Subject: LOCIN COMMUNICATION CO.

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G99050900226

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on February 20, 1999. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between July 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

/gw Division of Corporations

Letter No. 799A00007829

MIAMI DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW

Published Daily except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays Miami, Dade County, Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE:

The second second

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Octelms V. Ferbeyre, who on oath says that she is the Supervisor, Legal Notices of the Miami Daily Business Review t/k/a Miami Review, a daily (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) newspaper, published at Miami in Dade County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Advertisement of Notice in the matter of

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW LOCIN COMMUNICATION CO.

XXXXX in the ... was published in said newspaper in the issues of FED - 17, 1999

Afflant further says that the said Miami Daily Business Review is a newspaper published at Mismi in said Dade County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Dade County, Florida, each day (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Mlami in said Dade County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or reliad for the purpose of securing this advertisement or publication in the said

17 day ð

Octelma V. Ferbeyre pe

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ANETT LLERENA COMMISSION NUMBER F OF FLORIO CC566004 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

23,2000

JUNE

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of LOCIN COMMUNICATION CO.

located at 9837 S.W. 184th St

in the City of Miami, Dade County, Florida 33157-6934, intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated at Mismi, Florida, this 12 day of February, 1999. NICATIONS, INC

2/17 99-2-021724M



February 20, 1999

L.C.C. FERNANDEZ, PETR & ASSOCIATES 1200 N.E. 207TH ST. MIAMI, FL 33179

Subject: L.C.C.

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G99050900224

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on February 20, 1999. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between July 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

/gw Division of Corporations

Letter No. 099A00007806

MIAMI DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW

Published Daily except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays Miami, Dade County, Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Octelma V. Ferbeyre, who on oath says that she is the Supervisor, Legal Notices of the Miami Daily Business Review II/k/a Miami Review, a daily (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) newspaper, published at Miemi in Dade County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Advertisement of Notice in the matter of

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

L.C.C.

XXXXX in the..... Court was published in said newspaper in the issues of

Affiant further says that the said Miami Daily Business Review is a newspaper published at Miami in said Dade County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Dade County, Florida, sach day (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Miami in said Dade County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any pareon; flow or corporation any discount, rebate, completion or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisioners for publication in the said

17

ebruary

day o

(SEAL)

Octelma V. Ferbeyr

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL **VANETT LLERENA** COMMISSION NUMBER

CC566004

JUNE 23,2000

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

L. C. C.

located at 9837 S.W. 184th St in the City of Miami.

Dade County, Florida 33157-6934, intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee. Florida.

Oaled at Miami, Florida, this 12 day of February, 1999. SOPHISTICATED COMMU-

NICATIONS, INC

99-2-021725M



February 20, 1999

S.C.I. FERNANDEZ, PETR & ASSOCIATES 1200 N.E. 207TH ST MIAMI, FL 33179

Subject: S.C.I.

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G99050900225

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on February 20, 1999. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between July 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

/gw Division of Corporations

Letter No. 699A00007829

MIAMI DAILY BUSINESS REVIEW

Published Daily except Saturday, Sunday and Legai Holidays Miami, Dade County, Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Octelma V. Ferbeyre, who on oath says that she is the Supervisor, Legal Notices of the Miami Daily Business Review t/k/a Miami Review, a daily (except Saturday, Sunday Review this maint neview, a trans (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) newspaper, published at Miami in Dade County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Advertisement of Notice in the matter of

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

S.C.I.

łn	the	XXXXX	Court
wį	s publisher	l in said ក្រុម្មនpaper in the issues of	

Afflant further says that the said Miami Daily Business Affiliant number says that the said Milami in said Dade Review is a newspaper published at Milami in said Dade County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Dade County, Florida, each day (except Saturday, Sunday and Legal Holidays) and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Milami in said Dade County, Florida, for a period of the standard man new tense was next that the first sublication of the standard one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discoupt, rebate, commission of efund for the purpose of securing this advertiseme publication in the said

(SEAL)

Octelma V. Fee

A BARSCHAIN KAREFFALMOTARY SEAL LLERENA COMMISSION NUMBER CC566004 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23,2000

NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of S. C. L located at

9837 S.W. 184th St in the City of Miami,

Dade County, Florida 33157-6934, intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 12 day of February, 1999.
SOPHISTICATED COMMU-207

99-2-021723M